

PR / 2019 – 04 1 November 2019

PRESS RELEASE

The New Vice-President of the ETDB, Mr. Mahdi Kasraiepoor takes his office on 1 November 2019.



Appointed by the Board of Directors on October 3rd, 2019, **Mr. Mahdi Kasraiepoor, the Vice-President of the ETDB** took his office at the Headquarters of the Bank in İstanbul, on 1 November 2019.

Born in 1968, in Iran, Mr. Kasraiepoor was graduated from the Faculty of Administrative Sciences and Economics at the University of Isfahan in 1991. In 1997, He took his Master

degree on "Business Administration" at the University of Tehran.

Mr. Kasraiepoor started his professional life in 1994 as an auditor at the "Audit Organization" of the Islamic Republic of Iran. Since 1996, Mr. Kasraiepoor served at the Central Bank of the I.R. of Iran as a professional banker and administrator with rich experience in key areas of Foreign Exchange Operations and International Banking (import & export letter of credit, documentary collections and guarantees).

Mr. Kasraiepoor worked in Banking Supervision Department from 2012 till 2015. From 2015 to 2017, He served as the Director of Foreign Exchange Transactions Department, handling of foreign exchange issues and requirements of the public sector such as LCs, foreign guarantees and various international trade subjects.

The last position of Mr. Mahdi Kasraiepoor was the Director General of the Foreign Exchange Policies and Regulations at the Central Bank of the I. R. of Iran.

Mr. Kasraiepoor also had many Trade Finance courses in some Iranian Training Institutes such as Iran Banking Institute. Mr. Kasraiepoor is married with three children.